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Summit Last Chance Invite - 11/5/2025

Results - Summit Last Chance Invite
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

STATE CONS: 2:05.49 Q

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AWestminster Christian Academy 1:46.54 Q 401:48.301
1) Brooks, Tyson 2) Kraft, Jason 3) Frost, Harrison 4) Stewart, John

24.8223.8428.7229.16

    ASt. Francis Borgia High School 1:48.21 Q 341:47.762
1) Durnal, Samuel JR 2) Schaefer, Lincoln SR 3) Weggemann, Braydon SR 4) Vanco, Joseph FR

24.5927.9528.5627.11

    ALafayette High School-OZ 1:49.09 Q 321:50.003
1) Blythe, William SR 2) Lee, Ethan SR 3) Orpe, Jonas SR 4) Waeckerle, Owen SR

23.7025.0930.2730.03

    AOakville High School-MV 2:02.70 Q 301:54.204
1) Miller, Cooper SR 2) Beranek, Blake SR 3) Nelsen, Oliver SR 4) Zimmermann, Teagan SO

25.2628.7636.0632.62
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

STATE CONS: 2:00.69 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Rockwood Summit High School SRKramer, Gabriel 1:57.59 Q 201:59.971
31.0530.6229.1826.74

Lindbergh High School SOMais, Carson 1:59.88 Q 171:58.932
31.0131.2730.2027.40

Rockwood Summit High School FRKirsten, Kai 2:00.67 Q 161:56.713
30.8631.5230.5527.74

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

STATE CONS: 2:18.09 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Parkway North Boys 2025-OZ SOMertens, Barrett 2:07.76 Q 202:09.391
30.1839.0631.1827.34

Parkway North Boys 2025-OZ SRPowell, Kane 2:10.64 Q 172:09.182
31.5336.6835.0527.38

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

STATE CONS: 24.19 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

St. Louis University High Scho FRYates, Tyler 23.86 Q 2024.191
Parkway South High SchoolHalliburton, Ahmir 23.95 Q 1723.532
Lindbergh High School JRHromadka, August 24.22 1623.363
Lindbergh High School SRHallemann, Zach 24.46 1523.844
Lindbergh High School JRWheatley, Braden 24.72 1424.165
Parkway South High SchoolSchutte, Joey DQ  23.35---

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

STATE CONS: 1:01.99 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

St. Louis University High Scho FRCorbett, Jacob 55.77 Q 2056.221
29.5326.24

Parkway North Boys 2025-OZ SRHuelsmann, Tanner 57.62 Q 1758.432
30.7326.89

Parkway North Boys 2025-OZ SRVoigt, Sam 58.31 Q 1658.423
31.8826.43

Lindbergh High School FRTopper, Tommy 59.50 Q 151:00.544
32.2627.24
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(Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lindbergh High School FRAppelbaum, Ike 1:00.97 Q 141:00.935
33.2727.70

Lindbergh High School SRColbert, Porter 1:02.94 131:01.726
31.9231.02

Rockwood Summit High School SOLehmkuhl, Brennan 1:02.96 121:01.997
33.3429.62

St. Louis University High Scho SOBurns, Noah 1:03.91 111:09.548
33.1330.78

Rockwood Summit High School SODoyon, Lucien 1:07.79 91:01.339
40.1127.68

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

STATE CONS: 53.89 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Westminster Christian AcademyFrost, Harrison 49.17 Q 2048.361
25.5523.62

Parkway North Boys 2025-OZ SRVoigt, Nick 50.77 Q 1750.652
26.7524.02

Eureka High School JRKunzler, Kyle 50.78 Q 1650.693
St. Louis University High Scho SRBoevingloh, Max 51.34 Q 1551.224

26.9924.35

Lutheran/Veritas High School SRWelch, John 51.97 Q 1451.835
26.9425.03

Lutheran/Veritas High School SREastman, Aidan 52.09 Q 1351.576
27.1824.91

Parkway South High SchoolHalliburton, Ahmir 52.50 Q 1252.107
27.0825.42

Parkway South High SchoolSchutte, Joey 53.46 Q 1152.208
Lindbergh High School SRHallemann, Zach 54.25 952.459

28.1926.06

Lindbergh High School JRHromadka, August 54.85 752.1810
28.6126.24

Lindbergh High School JRWheatley, Braden 55.07 653.7511
28.8626.21

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

STATE CONS: 5:34.39 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

St. Louis University High Scho JRHassenstab, Henry 4:59.78 Q 205:06.951
30.92 31.6830.3930.2830.1629.9529.2525.51

31.36 30.28

Parkway North Boys 2025-OZ SRWorkman, Aidan 5:05.89 Q 175:11.122
31.49 31.1331.3131.1431.3831.0229.8427.07

31.26 30.25

Oakville High School-MV SRHallsten, Blake 5:09.13 Q 165:12.943
31.95 32.0631.6131.3531.1830.9529.9226.84

32.17 31.10

Parkway South High SchoolGeorge, Ryan 5:20.27 Q 155:23.004
32.85 33.0932.7632.6732.2231.9931.2828.71

32.91 31.79

Lindbergh High School SOMais, Carson 5:24.88 Q 145:21.175
33.46 33.8633.4733.3033.2432.0130.5728.47

33.88 32.62
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(Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Rockwood Summit High School SRSwayne, Andy 5:31.42 Q 135:33.356
34.30 34.6734.1133.8933.8133.0131.7328.84

34.13 32.93

Oakville High School-MV SRGivens, Parker 5:35.81 125:32.157
34.04 33.8534.0633.8434.6934.5533.3630.22

34.30 32.90

Parkway North Boys 2025-OZ SRKnoerle, Austin 5:38.44 115:30.878
35.50 36.3035.4134.4333.6832.4331.6228.41

35.65 35.01
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

STATE CONS: 1:54.49 Q

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASt. Francis Borgia High School 1:35.13 Q 401:36.611
1) Weggemann, Braydon SR 2) Vanco, Joseph FR 3) Schaefer, Lincoln SR 4) Durnal, Samuel JR

21.9823.6125.5224.02

    ALafayette High School-OZ 1:35.58 Q 341:35.892
1) Worthington, Nigel SR 2) Orpe, Jonas SR 3) Lee, Ethan SR 4) Waeckerle, Owen SR

18.1029.8122.7824.89

    ARockwood Summit High School 1:35.90 Q 321:38.743
1) Kramer, Gabriel SR 2) Hardee, Caleb JR 3) Doyon, Lucien SO 4) Waser, Gavin JR

22.0124.4724.3825.04

    AParkway North Boys 2025-OZ 1:36.35 Q 301:35.694
1) Huelsmann, Tanner SR 2) Voigt, Sam SR 3) Voigt, Nick SR 4) Workman, Aidan SR

23.4524.0524.2124.64

    ASt. Louis University High Scho 1:40.31 Q 281:28.465
1) Yates, Tyler FR 2) Burns, Noah SO 3) Corbett, Jacob FR 4) Boevingloh, Max SR

27.0322.6426.5624.08

    AOakville High School-MV DQ  1:41.64---
1) Leuthen, Coleman SR 2) Beranek, Blake SR 3) Nelsen, Oliver SR 4) Zimmermann, Teagan SO

24.7025.8628.2427.91
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

STATE CONS: 1:03.79 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lutheran/Veritas High School SREastman, Aidan 57.80 Q 2058.901
29.8327.97

Parkway South High SchoolGilles, Matthew 1:00.40 Q 1759.752
31.6428.76

Eureka High School JRMueller, Tiernan 1:00.42 Q 161:01.713
31.3029.12

Oakville High School-MV SOSpitznagel, Schafer 1:01.98 Q 1559.884
32.6129.37

Lindbergh High School FRTopper, Tommy 1:02.00 Q 141:01.995
31.6630.34

Lafayette High School-OZ SRBlythe, William 1:03.59 Q 131:02.166
33.5430.05

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

STATE CONS: 1:10.49 Q

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Westminster Christian AcademyFrost, Harrison 1:00.03 Q 201:05.211
31.6828.35
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(Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Westminster Christian AcademyKraft, Jason 1:04.36 Q 171:07.432
34.0130.35

Eureka High School FRKing, Reed 1:08.77 Q 161:06.383
37.0831.69

Rockwood Summit High School SOLehmkuhl, Brennan 1:10.29 Q 151:10.494
37.4432.85

Oakville High School-MV SRLeuthen, Coleman 1:10.53 141:09.005
36.7233.81

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

STATE CONS: 4:08.99 Q

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ALafayette High School-OZ 3:36.82 Q 403:30.631
1) Lee, Ethan SR 2) Worthington, Nigel SR 3) Graul, William SO 4) Orpe, Jonas SR

23.89 50.0655.9226.5956.0326.1754.8126.18

    ASt. Francis Borgia High School 3:38.34 Q 343:36.312
1) Weggemann, Braydon SR 2) Vanco, Joseph FR 3) Schaefer, Lincoln SR 4) Durnal, Samuel JR

23.41 50.3454.5825.5456.5826.3756.8427.23

    ASt. Louis University High Scho 3:46.65 Q 323:13.063
1) Boevingloh, Max SR 2) Hassenstab, Henry JR 3) Burns, Noah SO 4) Yates, Tyler FR

27.33 56.9050.8719.731:06.7926.9952.0925.10

    AWestminster Christian Academy 3:48.03 Q 303:46.554
1) Frost, Harrison 2) Fisher, Ashton 3) Warren, Joshua 4) Kraft, Jason

26.53 56.141:00.4527.8056.3626.5055.0826.24

    AOakville High School-MV 3:58.66 Q 283:48.815
1) Spitznagel, Schafer SO 2) Givens, Parker SR 3) Miller, Cooper SR 4) Hallsten, Blake SR

26.30 54.5859.2927.5259.8227.981:04.9730.23
 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12

1. Lindbergh High School 154 2. St. Louis University High Scho 146

3. Parkway North Boys 2025 145 4. Westminster Christian Academy 127

5. Lafayette High School 119 6. Rockwood Summit High School 117

7. Oakville High School 115 8. St. Francis Borgia High School 108

9. Parkway South High School 72 10. Eureka High School 48

11. Lutheran/Veritas High School 47


